~

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 10, 2022

ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA
Proprietor
811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION

9 Palayan St., Paclasan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 025, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that
the contract for the Concreting of Local Access Road of Bating, Milagrosa,
Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro ( Limits: Sta. 0+000.00- Sta 0+672; Net Length 672.00
meters; Road Width incl. shouldering (m) 8.1; Road Width (m) 6.1) is hereby awarded
to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract
price equivalent to NINE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE PESOS AND 99/100 ONLY (Php 9,998,571.99).

Project/ Description Quantity/ Unit Unit Cost Total Amount
Number (Php) (Php)
PARTA | FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER
A 1.1(8) Construction of Field Office for the Engineer 1.00 L.S. 187,340.00 187,340.00
PARTB | OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
B.8(1) Roadway Safety & Traffic Management 68.00 day 9,211.76 626,399.68
B9 Mobilization / demobilization 1.00 L.S. 209,960.00 209,960.00
B.4.1 Construction Survey and Staking 0.67200 km. 87,690.48 58,928.00
B.7(1) Occupational Safety and Health 2.27 months 94,077.53 213,555.99
B.5 Project Sign Board 2.00 ea 7,221.00 14,442.00
PARTC | EARTHWORKS
100(1) Clearing & Grubbing 0.67200 ha. 961,488.10 646,120.00
102(2) Surplus Common Excavation 31269 cum 500.72 159,384.35
103(1)a Structure Excavation ( Common Soil ) 152.88 cu.m 412,77 63,104.28
104(2)a Embankment from Borrow 221.73 cum 1,187.05 263,204.60
105(1)a Subgrade Preparation 5376.00 sg.m. 97.75 525,504.00
PARTD | SUBBASE COURSE
200(1) Aggregate Subbase Course 1657.12 cum 982.53 1,628,170.11
PARTE | SURFACE COURSE
311(1)a.2 | PCCP- 200 mm thk 3360.00 sg.m 1,266.71 4,256,145.60
PARTF | DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION
STRUCTURE
500(1)a5 | Pipe Culvert 1220mm dia. (48") 9.00 Im. 10,427.11 93,843.99
500(1)a3 | Pipe Culvert 910mm dia. (48") 54.00 Im. 6,710.81 362,383.74
506(1) Stone Masonry 357.30 cu.m. 1,931.39 690,085.65
TOTAL Php 9,998,571.99

The project shall be completed within One hundred two (102) calendar days, in
accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award,

to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.




